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MODEL:BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

WARNING: Before operating this device, please read this instruction
manual completely and keep it handy for future reference. Always follow
basic safety precautions when using these devices. These include:
1.Do not allow children younger than 14 years old to use the machine. This
product may only be used or maintained by children 14 years of age or
older, individuals with reduced physical, sensory, or mental capacities, or
unskilled individuals with adequate adult supervision. Children must not
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play with the device.
2. For optimal operation and service life of the device, please follow the
instructions.
3. The use of accessories or modifications not provided by the
manufacturer may cause hazards. This product must only be used for its
intended purpose and in the manner indicated in the instructions. All other
types of use shall be considered inappropriate and hazardous. The
manufacturer shall not be responsible for any improper or incorrect use
and installation damage.
4. Do not put your fingers or other objects into the hopper while it is in
operation.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1.Hopper 2.Plastic guard (options) 3.Adjustment shaft
4. Rubber protection 5.Fixed attachment 6. Wood handle

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS



- 3 -

●Before using your Grain Grinder for the first time, wash all parts and dry
thoroughly.
●After using the product, dissemble completely, then wash and dry
thoroughly.This removes food particles which otherwise could produce bad
odor and possible deterioration to the product.
●AS a basic Safety measure DO NOT PLACE FINGERS IN THE MILL
HOPPER WHENPROCESSING GRAIN.

Part Number:
1.Eye screw 2. Handle 3. Hopper
4. Body 5. Milling plate 6.Cover
7. Wing nut 8.Wing screw 9. Rubber protection

Installation method:
1. Mount body (4) on table edge with rubber foot pad (9) and tighten with
screw.
2. Insert worm (5) into opening on front of corn mill body.
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3. Attach mounting bracket to body front part using wing nuts (7) in order to
fix together both grinder
4. Attach handle (2) to backside of body using eye screw (1) and
tighten.Mount hopper (3) to top of body and twist in clockwise direction.
5. Turn large threaded screw on front of mounting bracket in clockwise
direction and tighten wing nut on wing screw for adjustment.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problems Reason Solution

The grinding
handle is
stuck and
cannot rotate.

1. A hard object (such as a
stone or metal) has
entered the grinding
chamber.
2. The residual grain
powder from the previous
use has become damp
and compacted, sticking to
the grinding disc.

1. Stop immediately, slowly
unscrew the handle in the
opposite direction, and
remove and clean the
foreign objects.
2. Open the grinding
machine, thoroughly clean
the grinding disc and the
chamber with a dry brush.

The fuselage
is shaking
and the
connections
are loose.

1. The screws or clamping
devices on the body are
loose.
2. The grinding machine is
not securely fixed on the
tabletop.

1. Check and tighten all the
screws at the connection
points.
2. Ensure that the grinding
machine is securely fixed
on a thick and level work
surface using the base
fixture or suction cups.

Uneven grit
size

1. The gaps between the
grinding discs are uneven.
2. Excessive single-time
feeding or too fast feeding

1. Adjust or inspect the
installation of the grinding
disc to ensure consistent
gaps around it.
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speed causes blockage.
3. The degree of grain
dryness is inconsistent
(such as being damp).

2. Gradually and evenly
add the grains, avoiding
blockage.
3. Ensure that the grains to
be ground are completely
dry.

The handle
rotates with
an extremely
heavy
resistance.

1. The adjustment of
thickness is too tight,
resulting in high friction
resistance of the grinding
disc.
2. Grind grains with high
oil content or that are
damp.

1. Appropriately increase
the gap size to reduce the
resistance.
2. Only grind the dry,
low-oil-content grains, or
mix them.

Low flour
output and
low efficiency

1. The gap between the
grinding disc is too small,
and it is clogged with fine
powder.
2. The grinding disc is
worn out.

1. Turn the adjustment
knob to a coarser setting.
Run it for a while to remove
the remaining powder, then
adjust it back to the desired
coarseness.
2. Replace the new
grinding disc.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. After each use, the unit should be thoroughly washed in hot soapy water
and dried thoroughly utilizing cloth or towel.
2. A light coating of vegetable oil should be applied for preservation of
metallic finish.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 P.R. China
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com
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BROYEUR À GRAINS MANUEL
MODÈLE : BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODÈLE : BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

Voici le mode d'emploi original. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter ce manuel à sa guise. L'apparence du produit que vous
recevrez peut différer. Nous vous prions de nous excuser si nous ne vous
informons pas des mises à jour techniques ou logicielles concernant notre
produit.

Avertissement – Afin de réduire les risques de blessure,
l’utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d’instructions.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

AVERTISSEMENT : Avant d'utiliser cet appareil, veuillez lire ce mode
d'emploi.
Lisez attentivement le manuel et conservez-le à portée de main pour toute
consultation ultérieure. Suivez toujours les instructions.
Précautions de sécurité de base lors de l'utilisation de ces appareils.
Celles-ci comprennent :
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1. Ne laissez pas les enfants de moins de 14 ans utiliser la machine.
Ce produit ne peut être utilisé ou entretenu que par des enfants de 14 ans
ou plus, des personnes ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou
mentales réduites, ou des personnes non qualifiées. Les enfants ne
doivent pas jouer avec les enfants sous la surveillance adéquate d'un
adulte. appareil.
2. Pour un fonctionnement optimal et une durée de vie maximale de
l'appareil, veuillez suivre les instructions.
3 . L'utilisation d'accessoires ou de modifications non fournis par le
fabricant peut ce produit peut présenter des risques. Il doit être utilisé
uniquement aux fins prévues et dans de la manière indiquée dans les
instructions. Tout autre type d'utilisation doit être considéré comme
inapproprié et dangereux. Le fabricant ne doit pas être responsable de tout
dommage causé par une utilisation ou une installation incorrecte ou
inappropriée.
4 . Ne mettez pas vos doigts ni aucun autre objet dans la trémie pendant
son fonctionnement.
CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Trémie 2. Protection en plastique (en option) 3. Arbre de réglage
4. Protection en caoutchouc 5. Fixation fixe 6. Poignée en bois

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

la première utilisation de votre moulin à grains , lavez et séchez toutes les
pièces. soigneusement.
●Après utilisation, démontez complètement le produit, puis lavez et séchez
soigneusement. Cela permet d'éliminer les particules alimentaires qui
pourraient autrement produire de mauvaises odeurs et détérioration
possible du produit.
●Comme mesure de sécurité de base , NE PAS METTRE LES DOIGTS
DANS LA TRÉMIE DU MOULIN LORS DU TRAITEMENT DES GRAINS .



- 4 -

Numéro de pièce :
1. Vis à œillet 2. Poignée 3. Pompe
5. Corps 5. Plaque de fraisage 6. Couvercle
8. Écrou papillon 8. Vis papillon 9. Protection en caoutchouc

Méthode d' installation :
1. Fixez le corps (4) sur le bord de la table à l'aide du caoutchouc. pied
coussinet (9) et serrer avec une vis.
2. Insérer le ver (5) dans l'ouverture située à l'avant du maïs. Corps du
moulin.
3. Fixez le support de montage à la partie avant de la carrosserie. en
utilisant des écrous à oreilles (7) afin de fixer ensemble les deux broyeur
4. Fixez la poignée (2) à l'arrière du corps à l'aide de l'œillet. visser (1) et
serrer. Monter la trémie (3) jusqu'en haut du corps et tourner dans le sens
des aiguilles d'une montre.
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5. Tournez la grande vis filetée située à l'avant du support de montage
dans le sens horaire et serrez l'écrou papillon sur la vis papillon pour le
réglage.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problèmes Raison Solution

La manivelle
du broyeur
est bloquée et
ne peut pas
tourner.

1. Un objet dur (comme
une pierre ou du métal) est
entré dans la chambre de
broyage.
2. La poudre de grain
résiduelle de l'utilisation
précédente est devenue
humide et compacte,
collant au disque de
broyage.

1. Arrêtez immédiatement,
dévissez lentement la
poignée dans le sens
inverse, puis retirez et
nettoyez les corps
étrangers.
2. Ouvrez la machine à
broyer, nettoyez
soigneusement le disque
de broyage et la chambre
avec une brosse sèche.

Le fuselage
tremble et les
connexions
sont
desserrées.

1. Les vis ou les dispositifs
de serrage sur le corps
sont desserrés.
2. La meuleuse n'est pas
solidement fixée sur la
table.

1. Vérifiez et resserrez
toutes les vis aux points de
connexion.
2. Assurez-vous que la
meuleuse est solidement
fixée sur une surface de
travail épaisse et plane à
l'aide du support de base
ou des ventouses.

Granulométrie
irrégulière

1. Les écarts entre les
disques de broyage sont
irréguliers.
2. Une alimentation

1. Ajustez ou vérifiez
l'installation du disque de
meulage pour vous assurer
que les espaces autour de
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excessive en une seule
fois ou une vitesse
d'alimentation trop rapide
provoquent une
obstruction.
3. Le degré de sécheresse
des grains est incohérent
(par exemple, ils peuvent
être humides).

celui-ci sont réguliers.
2. Ajouter les grains
progressivement et
uniformément, en évitant
tout blocage.
3. Assurez-vous que les
grains à moudre soient
complètement secs.

La poignée
tourne avec
une
résistance
extrêmement
forte.

1. Le réglage de
l'épaisseur est trop serré,
ce qui entraîne une
résistance au frottement
élevée du disque de
meulage.
2. Broyer les grains à forte
teneur en huile ou qui sont
humides.

1. Augmenter l'écart de
manière appropriée afin de
réduire la résistance.
2. Ne moudre que les
grains secs à faible teneur
en huile, ou les mélanger.

faible
rendement en
farine et faible
efficacité

1. L'écart entre les disques
de broyage est trop faible
et ils se bouchent avec de
la poudre fine.
2. Le disque de broyage
est usé.

1. Tournez la molette de
réglage sur une position
plus grossière. Faites
fonctionner l'appareil
pendant un certain temps
pour éliminer la poudre
restante, puis ajustez-la à
la finesse souhaitée.
2. Remplacez le disque de
meulage par un nouveau.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Après chaque utilisation, l'appareil doit être soigneusement lavé à l'eau
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chaude savonneuse et séché soigneusement à l'aide d'un chiffon ou d'une
serviette.
2. Une fine couche d'huile végétale doit être appliquée pour préserver la
finition métallique.

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 RP Chine
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com
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MANUELLE GETREIDEMÜHLE
MODELL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODELL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. VEVOR
behält sich die Auslegung der Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen
des Produkts kann von dem gelieferten Produkt abweichen. Wir bitten um
Verständnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über etwaige Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren werden .

Warnung – Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss
der Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

WARNUNG: Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung, bevor Sie das Gerät in
Betrieb nehmen.
Das Handbuch vollständig lesen und für späteres Nachschlagen griffbereit
aufbewahren. Immer befolgen.
Grundlegende Sicherheitsvorkehrungen bei der Verwendung dieser
Geräte. Dazu gehören:

MANUAL GRAIN GRINDER
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1. Kindern unter 14 Jahren darf die Maschine nicht benutzt werden.
Das Produkt darf nur von Kindern ab 14 Jahren, Personen mit
eingeschränkten körperlichen, sensorischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten
oder ungeübten Personen verwendet oder gewartet werden. Personen nur
unter angemessener Aufsicht von Erwachsenen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit
dem/der/den Gerät.
2. Für einen optimalen Betrieb und eine lange Lebensdauer des Geräts
befolgen Sie bitte die Anweisungen.
3 . Die Verwendung von Zubehör oder Modifikationen, die nicht vom
Hersteller vorgesehen sind, kann kann Gefahren verursachen. Dieses
Produkt darf nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und in der
vorgeschriebenen Weise verwendet werden. Die in der
Gebrauchsanweisung angegebene Weise. Alle anderen Nutzungsarten
sind zu beachten. als ungeeignet und gefährlich angesehen. Der Hersteller
darf nicht Für Schäden durch unsachgemäße oder fehlerhafte Verwendung
und Installation wird keine Haftung übernommen.
4 . Stecken Sie Ihre Finger oder andere Gegenstände nicht hinein den
Trichter während des Betriebs.
BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ANWEISUNGEN AUF

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Trichter 2. Kunststoffschutz (optional) 3. Verstellwelle
4. Gummischutz 5. Feste Befestigung 6. Holzgriff

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

dem ersten Gebrauch Ihrer Getreidemühle sollten Sie alle Teile waschen
und trocknen. gründlich.
● Nach Gebrauch das Produkt vollständig zerlegen, anschließend
gründlich waschen und trocknen. Dadurch werden Speisereste entfernt,
die andernfalls unangenehme Gerüche verursachen könnten. mögliche
Verschlechterung des Produkts.
●Als grundlegende Sicherheitsmaßnahme : Stecken Sie beim Verarbeiten
von Getreide Ihre Finger nicht in den Mühlentrichter .
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Teilenummer :​
1. Ösenschraube 2. Griff 3. Trichter​
6. 5. Fräsplatte 6. Abdeckung​ ​
9. Flügelmutter 8. Flügelschraube 9. Gummischutz​

Installationsmethode :​
1. Montieren Sie den Korpus (4) mit Gummi an der Tischkante. Fuß
Unterlegscheibe (9) anbringen und mit der Schraube festziehen.
2. Den Wurm (5) in die Öffnung an der Vorderseite des Maiskolbens
einführen. Mühlenkörper.
3. Montagehalterung an der Vorderseite der Karosserie befestigen mit
Flügelmuttern (7) um beides miteinander zu verbinden Schleifer
4. Befestigen Sie den Griff (2) mithilfe der Öse an der Rückseite des
Gehäuses. Schraube (1) anziehen und festziehen. Trichter (3) montieren.
Zum oberen Ende des Körpers führen und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen.
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5. Drehen Sie die große Gewindeschraube an der Vorderseite der
Montagehalterung im Uhrzeigersinn und ziehen Sie die Flügelmutter an
der Flügelschraube zur Justierung fest.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Probleme Grund Lösung

Der Schleifgriff
ist blockiert und
lässt sich nicht
drehen.

1. Ein harter Gegenstand
(wie ein Stein oder Metall)
ist in die Mahlkammer
gelangt.
2. Das vom vorherigen
Gebrauch verbliebene
Getreidepulver ist feucht
und verklebt und klebt an
der Mahlscheibe.

1. Sofort anhalten, den
Griff langsam in die
entgegengesetzte
Richtung abschrauben
und die Fremdkörper
entfernen und reinigen.
2. Öffnen Sie die
Schleifmaschine und
reinigen Sie die
Schleifscheibe und die
Kammer gründlich mit
einer trockenen Bürste.

Der Rumpf
wackelt und die
Verbindungen
sind locker.

1. Die Schrauben oder
Klemmvorrichtungen am
Gehäuse sind locker.
2. Die Schleifmaschine ist
nicht sicher auf der
Tischplatte befestigt.

1. Prüfen und ziehen Sie
alle Schrauben an den
Verbindungsstellen fest.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass
die Schleifmaschine mit
Hilfe der Basishalterung
oder Saugnäpfen sicher
auf einer dicken und
ebenen Arbeitsfläche
befestigt ist.

Ungleichmäßige
Korngröße

1. Die Abstände zwischen
den Schleifscheiben sind

1. Überprüfen Sie die
Installation der
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ungleichmäßig.
2. Zu häufiges einmaliges
Füttern oder eine zu hohe
Fütterungsgeschwindigkeit
führen zu Verstopfungen.
3. Der Trockenheitsgrad
des Getreides ist
uneinheitlich (es ist
beispielsweise feucht).

Schleifscheibe, um
sicherzustellen, dass
gleichmäßige Spaltmaße
um die Scheibe herum
vorhanden sind.
2. Die Körner nach und
nach und gleichmäßig
hinzufügen, dabei
Verstopfungen vermeiden.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass
das zu mahlende Getreide
vollständig trocken ist.

Der Griff lässt
sich nur mit
extrem hohem
Widerstand
drehen.

1. Die Dickeneinstellung
ist zu eng, was zu einem
hohen
Reibungswiderstand der
Schleifscheibe führt.
2. Getreide mit hohem
Ölgehalt oder feuchtes
Getreide mahlen.

1. Vergrößern Sie den
Spalt entsprechend, um
den Widerstand zu
verringern.
2. Nur die trockenen
Körner mit niedrigem
Ölgehalt mahlen oder
mischen.

Geringe
Mehlausbeute
und geringe
Effizienz

1. Der Spalt zwischen den
Mahlscheiben ist zu klein
und verstopft mit feinem
Pulver.
2. Die Schleifscheibe ist
verschlissen.

1. Drehen Sie den
Einstellknopf auf eine
gröbere Einstellung.
Lassen Sie das Gerät eine
Weile laufen, um das
restliche Pulver zu
entfernen, und stellen Sie
es dann wieder auf die
gewünschte Körnung ein.
2. Die neue Schleifscheibe
einsetzen.
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CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Nach jedem Gebrauch sollte das Gerät gründlich mit heißem
Seifenwasser gewaschen und anschließend mit einem Tuch oder
Handtuch gründlich getrocknet werden.
2. Zum Schutz der metallischen Oberfläche sollte eine dünne Schicht
Pflanzenöl aufgetragen werden.

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 VR China
Importiert nach Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET,
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com
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MACINATORE PER CEREALI MANUALE
MODELLO: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODELLO: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte
le istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

ATTENZIONE: Prima di utilizzare questo dispositivo, leggere attentamente
le istruzioni
manuale completamente e tenerlo a portata di mano per riferimento futuro.
Seguire sempre
precauzioni di sicurezza di base durante l'utilizzo di questi dispositivi.
Queste includono:

MANUAL GRAIN GRINDER
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1. Non consentire ai bambini di età inferiore ai 14 anni di utilizzare la
macchina. Questo
il prodotto può essere utilizzato o sottoposto a manutenzione solo da
bambini di età pari o superiore a 14 anni, da individui con capacità fisiche,
sensoriali o mentali ridotte o da persone non qualificate individui con
adeguata supervisione di un adulto. I bambini non devono giocare con l'
dispositivo.
2. Per un funzionamento e una durata ottimali del dispositivo, seguire le
istruzioni.
3 . L'uso di accessori o modifiche non forniti dal produttore può causare
pericoli. Questo prodotto deve essere utilizzato solo per lo scopo previsto e
in secondo le modalità indicate nelle istruzioni. Ogni altro tipo di utilizzo
dovrà essere considerato inappropriato e pericoloso. Il produttore non
deve essere responsabile di qualsiasi uso improprio o scorretto e di
eventuali danni causati dall'installazione.
4 . Non mettere le dita o altri oggetti dentro la tramoggia mentre è in
funzione.
CONSERVARE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Tramoggia 2. Protezione in plastica (opzionale) 3. Albero di regolazione
4. Protezione in gomma 5. Attacco fisso 6. Manico in legno

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

●Prima di utilizzare il macinacaffè per la prima volta , lavare tutte le parti e
asciugarle completamente.
●Dopo aver utilizzato il prodotto, smontarlo completamente, quindi lavarlo
e asciugarlo accuratamente. In questo modo si rimuovono le particelle di
cibo che altrimenti potrebbero produrre cattivi odori e possibile
deterioramento del prodotto.
●COME misura di sicurezza di base NON METTERE LE DITA NELLA
TRAMOGGIA DEL MULINO DURANTE LA LAVORAZIONE DEL
CEREALE .
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Numero di parte :
1. Vite ad occhiello 2. Maniglia 3. Tramoggia
7. Corpo 5. Piastra di fresatura 6. C over
10.Dado ad alette 8. Vite ad alette 9. Protezione in gomma

Metodo di installazione :
1. Montare il corpo (4) sul bordo del tavolo con la gomma piede tampone (9)
e serrare con la vite.
2. Inserire il verme (5) nell'apertura sulla parte anteriore del mais corpo del
mulino.
3. Fissare la staffa di montaggio alla parte anteriore della carrozzeria
utilizzando dadi ad alette (7) per fissare insieme entrambi smerigliatrice
4. Fissare la maniglia (2) alla parte posteriore del corpo utilizzando
l'occhiello avvitare (1) e serrare. Montare la tramoggia (3) sulla parte
superiore del corpo e ruotare in senso orario.



- 5 -

5. Ruotare la grande vite filettata sulla parte anteriore della staffa di
montaggio in senso orario e serrare il dado ad alette sulla vite ad alette per
la regolazione.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problemi Motivo Soluzione

La maniglia
della macina è
bloccata e
non può
ruotare.

1. Un oggetto duro (come
una pietra o un metallo) è
entrato nella camera di
macinazione.
2. La polvere di grano
residua dell'uso
precedente è diventata
umida e compatta,
attaccandosi al disco di
macinazione.

1. Fermarsi
immediatamente, svitare
lentamente la maniglia
nella direzione opposta,
rimuovere e pulire gli
oggetti estranei.
2. Aprire la macinatrice,
pulire accuratamente il
disco di macinazione e la
camera con una spazzola
asciutta.

La fusoliera
trema e i
collegamenti
sono allentati.

1. Le viti o i dispositivi di
serraggio sulla carrozzeria
sono allentati.
2. La rettificatrice non è
fissata saldamente al
tavolo.

1. Controllare e serrare
tutte le viti nei punti di
collegamento.
2. Assicurarsi che la
rettificatrice sia fissata
saldamente su una
superficie di lavoro spessa
e piana utilizzando il
supporto di base o le
ventose.

Grana di
granulometria
irregolare

1. Gli spazi tra i dischi
abrasivi non sono uniformi.
2. Un'eccessiva

1. Regolare o ispezionare
l'installazione del disco
abrasivo per garantire che
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alimentazione singola o
una velocità di
alimentazione troppo
elevata possono causare il
blocco.
3. Il grado di secchezza
del grano non è uniforme
(ad esempio è umido).

gli spazi attorno ad esso
siano uniformi.
2. Aggiungere i cereali
gradualmente e
uniformemente, evitando
ostruzioni.
3. Assicurarsi che i chicchi
da macinare siano
completamente asciutti.

La maniglia
ruota
opponendo
una
resistenza
estremamente
elevata.

1. La regolazione dello
spessore è troppo stretta,
con conseguente elevata
resistenza all'attrito del
disco abrasivo.
2. Macinare i cereali con
un alto contenuto di olio o
che sono umidi.

1. Aumentare
opportunamente la
dimensione dello spazio
per ridurre la resistenza.
2. Macinare solo i cereali
secchi e a basso contenuto
di olio oppure mescolarli.

Bassa
produzione di
farina e bassa
efficienza

1. Lo spazio tra i dischi
abrasivi è troppo piccolo e
ostruito da polvere fine.
2. Il disco abrasivo è
usurato.

1. Ruotare la manopola di
regolazione su
un'impostazione più
grossolana. Farla
funzionare per un po' per
rimuovere la polvere
residua, quindi regolarla
nuovamente fino alla grana
desiderata.
2. Sostituire il nuovo disco
abrasivo.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Dopo ogni utilizzo, l'unità deve essere lavata accuratamente con acqua
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calda e sapone e asciugata accuratamente con un panno o un
asciugamano.
2. Per preservare la finitura metallica, applicare un leggero strato di olio
vegetale.

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 Repubblica Popolare Cinese
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com
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MOLINILLO DE GRANOS MANUAL
MODELO: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODELO: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto dependerá del producto que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos
disculpe si no le informamos de nuevo si hay actualizaciones
tecnológicas o de software en nuestro producto.

Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

ADVERTENCIA: Antes de utilizar este dispositivo, lea estas instrucciones.
manual completo y consérvelo a mano para futuras consultas. Siga
siempre
Precauciones básicas de seguridad al usar estos dispositivos. Estas
incluyen:
1. No permita que los niños menores de 14 años utilicen la máquina. Esto

MANUAL GRAIN GRINDER
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El producto solo puede ser utilizado o mantenido por niños de 14 años o
más, personas con capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas
o personas sin cualificación. personas con la supervisión adecuada de un
adulto. Los niños no deben jugar con el dispositivo.
2. Para un funcionamiento y una vida útil óptimos del dispositivo, siga las
instrucciones.
3 . El uso de accesorios o modificaciones no previstas por el fabricante
puede causar peligros. Este producto solo debe utilizarse para el propósito
previsto y en la forma indicada en las instrucciones. Todos los demás tipos
de uso serán considerado inapropiado y peligroso. El fabricante no deberá
responsable de cualquier daño causado por un uso indebido o incorrecto o
por una instalación inadecuada.
4 . No introduzca los dedos ni otros objetos en la tolva mientras está en
funcionamiento.
GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Tolva 2. Protector de plástico (opciones) 3. Eje de ajuste
4. Protección de goma 5. Fijación fija 6. Mango de madera
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OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

molinillo de granos por primera vez , lave todas las piezas y séquelas.
minuciosamente.
●Después de usar el producto, desmóntelo completamente, lávelo y
séquelo completamente. Esto elimina las partículas de comida que de lo
contrario podrían producir mal olor y posible deterioro del producto.
●COMO medida básica de seguridad, NO COLOQUE LOS DEDOS EN LA
TOLVADEL MOLINO CUANDO PROCESE GRANOS .

Número de pieza :
1. Tornillo de ojo 2. Mango 3. Tolva
8. Cuerpo 5. Placa de fresado 6.C over
11.Tuerca de mariposa 8.Tornillo de mariposa 9. Protección de goma
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Método de instalación :
1. Monte el cuerpo (4) en el borde de la mesa con goma. pie almohadilla (9)
y apriete con el tornillo.
2. Inserte el gusano (5) en la abertura en la parte delantera del maíz.
cuerpo del molino.
3. Fije el soporte de montaje a la parte delantera de la carrocería. usando
tuercas de mariposa (7) para arreglar juntos ambos amoladora
4. Fije el mango (2) a la parte trasera del cuerpo usando el ojo. Atornillar (1)
y apretar.Montar la tolva (3) hasta la parte superior del cuerpo y girar en el
sentido de las agujas del reloj.
5. Gire el tornillo roscado grande en la parte delantera del soporte de
montaje en el sentido de las agujas del reloj y apriete la tuerca de
mariposa en el tornillo de mariposa para ajustar.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problemas Razón Solución

El mango de
molienda está
atascado y no
puede girar.

1. Un objeto duro (como
una piedra o un metal) ha
entrado en la cámara de
molienda.
2. El polvo de grano
residual del uso anterior
se ha humedecido y
compactado, pegándose
al disco de molienda.

1. Deténgase
inmediatamente,
desenrosque lentamente
el mango en la dirección
opuesta y retire y limpie
los objetos extraños.
2. Abra la rectificadora,
limpie bien el disco de
rectificado y la cámara con
un cepillo seco.

El fuselaje
tiembla y las
conexiones
están sueltas.

1. Los tornillos o
dispositivos de sujeción
del cuerpo están flojos.
2. La rectificadora no está

1. Compruebe y apriete
todos los tornillos en los
puntos de conexión.
2. Asegúrese de que la
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fijada de forma segura
sobre la mesa.

amoladora esté fijada de
forma segura sobre una
superficie de trabajo
gruesa y nivelada
utilizando la base de
fijación o ventosas.

Tamaño de
grano desigual

1. Los espacios entre los
discos de molienda son
desiguales.
2. La alimentación
excesiva en una sola
toma o una velocidad de
alimentación demasiado
rápida provocan
bloqueos.
3. El grado de sequedad
del grano es inconsistente
(por ejemplo, húmedo).

1. Ajuste o inspeccione la
instalación del disco de
esmerilado para garantizar
que haya espacios
uniformes a su alrededor.
2. Agregue los granos de
manera gradual y
uniforme, evitando que se
obstruyan.
3. Asegúrese de que los
granos a moler estén
completamente secos.

El mango gira
con una
resistencia
extremadamente
fuerte.

1. El ajuste del espesor es
demasiado estricto, lo que
genera una alta
resistencia a la fricción
del disco de pulido.
2. Moler granos con alto
contenido de aceite o que
estén húmedos.

1. Aumente
adecuadamente el tamaño
del espacio para reducir la
resistencia.
2. Muela únicamente los
granos secos con bajo
contenido de aceite, o
mézclelos.

Baja producción
de harina y baja
eficiencia.

1. El espacio entre los
discos de molienda es
demasiado pequeño y
está obstruido con polvo
fino.
2. El disco de amolar está

1. Gire la perilla de ajuste
a una configuración más
gruesa. Déjela funcionar
un rato para eliminar el
polvo restante y luego
vuelva a ajustarla a la
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desgastado. granulometría deseada.
2. Reemplace el nuevo
disco de molienda.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Después de cada uso, la unidad debe lavarse bien con agua caliente y
jabón y secarse completamente con un paño o toalla.
2. Se debe aplicar una capa ligera de aceite vegetal para conservar el
acabado metálico.

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghái 200000 RP China
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com
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RĘCZNY MŁYNEK DO ZBOŻA
MODEL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODEL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń,
użytkownik powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję

obsługi.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

OSTRZEŻENIE: Przed użyciem tego urządzenia należy przeczytać
niniejszą instrukcję
Przeczytaj instrukcję w całości i zachowaj ją do wykorzystania w
przyszłości. Zawsze postępuj zgodnie z nią.
podstawowe środki ostrożności podczas korzystania z tych urządzeń.
Należą do nich:

MANUAL GRAIN GRINDER
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1. Nie należy pozwalać dzieciom poniżej 14 roku życia na korzystanie z
urządzenia.
Produkt może być używany lub konserwowany wyłącznie przez dzieci w
wieku 14 lat lub starsze, osoby o ograniczonej sprawności fizycznej,
sensorycznej lub umysłowej albo osoby niewykwalifikowane. osoby pod
odpowiednim nadzorem osoby dorosłej. Dzieci nie mogą bawić się
urządzenie.
2. Aby zapewnić optymalną obsługę i długi okres użytkowania urządzenia,
należy stosować się do instrukcji.
3 . Stosowanie akcesoriów lub modyfikacji niedostarczonych przez
producenta może powodować zagrożenia. Produkt ten należy używać
wyłącznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem i w sposób wskazany w
instrukcji. Wszystkie inne rodzaje użytkowania będą uważane za
niewłaściwe i niebezpieczne. Producent nie powinien nie ponosi
odpowiedzialności za jakiekolwiek niewłaściwe lub nieprawidłowe użycie
oraz uszkodzenia powstałe w wyniku instalacji.
4 . Nie wkładaj palców ani innych przedmiotów do zasobnika podczas jego
działania.
ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Zasobnik 2. Osłona plastikowa (opcje) 3. Wałek regulacyjny
4. Osłona gumowa 5. Mocowanie stałe 6. Uchwyt drewniany

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

pierwszym użyciem młynka do ziarna należy umyć wszystkie części i
wysuszyć je. dokładnie.
●Po użyciu produktu należy go całkowicie rozłożyć, a następnie dokładnie
umyć i wysuszyć. Dzięki temu usuniesz resztki jedzenia, które w
przeciwnym razie mogłyby powodować nieprzyjemny zapach i możliwe
pogorszenie jakości produktu.

●Jako podstawowe środki bezpieczeństwa NIE WKŁADAJ PALCÓW DO

LEJU MŁYNA PODCZAS PRZETWARZANIA ZIARNA .
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Numer części :
1. Śruba oczkowa 2. Uchwyt 3. Zasobnik
9. Korpus 5. Płyta frezarska 6.C na
12.Nakrętka motylkowa 8. Śruba motylkowa 9. Osłona gumowa

Metoda instalacji :
1. Zamontuj korpus (4) na krawędzi stołu za pomocą gumy stopa
podkładkę (9) i dokręć śrubą.
2. Włóż ślimaka (5) do otworu z przodu kukurydzy korpus młyna.
3. Zamontuj wspornik montażowy do przedniej części nadwozia za
pomocą nakrętek skrzydełkowych (7) aby naprawić oba razem szlifierka
4. Przymocuj uchwyt (2) do tylnej części korpusu za pomocą oczka śrubę
(1) i dokręć.Zamontuj zasobnik (3) do górnej części ciała i przekręć w
kierunku zgodnym z ruchem wskazówek zegara.
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5. Obróć dużą śrubę gwintowaną z przodu uchwytu montażowego w
kierunku zgodnym z ruchem wskazówek zegara i dokręć nakrętkę
motylkową na śrubie motylkowej, aby dokonać regulacji.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problemy Powód Rozwiązanie

Uchwyt
szlifierski jest
zablokowany i
nie można go
obrócić.

1. Do komory mielącej
dostał się twardy
przedmiot (np. kamień lub
metal).
2. Resztki proszku
zbożowego z
poprzedniego użycia stały
się wilgotne i zbite,
przyklejając się do tarczy
szlifierskiej.

1. Natychmiast zatrzymaj
się, powoli odkręć uchwyt
w przeciwnym kierunku,
wyjmij i wyczyść obce
przedmioty.
2. Otwórz szlifierkę,
dokładnie wyczyść tarczę
szlifierską i komorę suchą
szczotką.

Kadłub się
trzęsie, a
połączenia są
luźne.

1. Śruby lub elementy
mocujące na korpusie są
luźne.
2. Szlifierka nie jest
solidnie zamocowana na
blacie stołu.

1. Sprawdź i dokręć
wszystkie śruby w
punktach połączeń.
2. Upewnij się, że szlifierka
jest solidnie zamocowana
na grubej i równej
powierzchni roboczej za
pomocą uchwytu
bazowego lub przyssawek.

Nierównomierny
rozmiar ziarna

1. Odstępy między
tarczami szlifierskimi są
nierównomierne.
2. Nadmierne karmienie
jednorazowe lub zbyt

1. Wyreguluj lub sprawdź
montaż tarczy szlifierskiej,
aby upewnić się, że
odstępy wokół niej są
jednakowe.
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szybka prędkość
karmienia powoduje
zablokowanie.
3. Stopień wysuszenia
ziarna jest
nierównomierny (np. jest
wilgotne).

2. Stopniowo i
równomiernie dodawaj
ziarna, unikając zatorów.
3. Upewnij się, że ziarna
przeznaczone do
zmielenia są całkowicie
suche.

Uchwyt obraca
się z wyjątkowo
dużym oporem.

1. Regulacja grubości jest
zbyt ciasna, co powoduje
duży opór tarcia tarczy
szlifierskiej.
2. Zmielić ziarna o dużej
zawartości oleju lub
wilgotne.

1. Odpowiednio zwiększ
rozmiar szczeliny, aby
zmniejszyć opór.
2. Miel tylko suche ziarna o
niskiej zawartości oleju lub
mieszaj je.

Niska
wydajność mąki
i niska
efektywność

1. Szczelina między
tarczami szlifierskimi jest
zbyt mała i jest zatkana
drobnym proszkiem.
2. Tarcza szlifierska jest
zużyta.

1. Obróć pokrętło regulacji
do ustawienia grubszego.
Uruchom je na chwilę, aby
usunąć resztki proszku, a
następnie ustaw z
powrotem na żądaną
grubość.
2. Wymień tarczę
szlifierską na nową.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Po każdym użyciu urządzenie należy dokładnie umyć w gorącej wodzie
z mydłem i dokładnie osuszyć szmatką lub ręcznikiem.
2. W celu konserwacji metalicznej powierzchni należy nałożyć cienką
warstwę oleju roślinnego.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 PR Chiny
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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HANDMATIGE GRAANMOLEN
MODEL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODEL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies in de handleiding
zorgvuldig door voordat u het product in gebruik neemt. VEVOR behoudt
zich het recht voor om de gebruikershandleiding anders te interpreteren.
Het uiterlijk van het product kan afwijken van het product dat u ontvangt.
Wij zullen u niet opnieuw informeren over eventuele technologische of
software-updates voor ons product.

Waarschuwing: Om het risico op letsel te verminderen,
dient de gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig te

lezen.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

WAARSCHUWING: Lees deze gebruiksaanwijzing voordat u dit apparaat
in gebruik neemt.
Volg altijd de instructies in de handleiding en bewaar deze voor toekomstig
gebruik.
Basisveiligheidsmaatregelen bij het gebruik van deze apparaten. Deze
omvatten:

MANUAL GRAIN GRINDER
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1. Laat kinderen jonger dan 14 jaar de machine niet gebruiken.
Het product mag alleen worden gebruikt of onderhouden door kinderen
van 14 jaar of ouder, personen met een verminderde fysieke, zintuiglijke of
mentale capaciteit, of ongeschoolde personen. personen onder voldoende
toezicht van volwassenen. Kinderen mogen niet met de apparaat.
2. Volg de instructies voor een optimale werking en levensduur van het
apparaat.
3 . Het gebruik van accessoires of aanpassingen die niet door de fabrikant
zijn geleverd, kan kan gevaar opleveren. Dit product mag alleen worden
gebruikt voor het beoogde doel en in op de wijze zoals aangegeven in de
instructies. Alle andere vormen van gebruik dienen te worden
voorgeschreven. als ongepast en gevaarlijk beschouwd. De fabrikant mag
niet worden Verantwoordelijk voor elk oneigenlijk of onjuist gebruik en
schade veroorzaakt door installatie.
4 . Steek uw vingers of andere voorwerpen niet in de trechter tijdens het
gebruik.
BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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1. Trechter 2. Kunststof beschermkap (optioneel) 3. Verstelbare as
4. Rubberen bescherming 5. Vaste bevestiging 6. Houten handvat

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS

●Voordat u uw graanmolen voor de eerste keer gebruikt , dient u alle
onderdelen te wassen en te drogen. diepgaand.
●Na gebruik dient u het product volledig te demonteren, vervolgens
grondig te wassen en te drogen. Dit verwijdert voedselresten die anders
een onaangename geur zouden kunnen veroorzaken. mogelijke
verslechtering van het product.
●Als basisveiligheidsmaatregel : steek geen vingers in de trechter van de
maalinstallatie tijdens het verwerken van graan .

Onderdeelnummer :​
1. Oogschroef 2. Handvat 3. Trechter​
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10.Lichaam 5. Freesplaat 6.C over​
13.Vleugelmoer 8. Vleugelschroef 9. Rubberen bescherming

Installatiemethode :​
1. Monteer het lichaam (4) op de tafelrand met rubber voet pad (9) en
vastdraaien met schroef.
2. Steek de worm (5) in de opening aan de voorkant van de maïsplant.
molenlichaam.
3. Bevestig de montagebeugel aan het voorste deel van de carrosserie.
met behulp van vleugelmoeren (7) om beide aan elkaar te bevestigen
slijpmachine
4. Bevestig het handvat (2) aan de achterkant van het lichaam met behulp
van het oog. schroef (1) vastdraaien. Trechter (3) monteren naar de
bovenkant van het lichaam en draai met de klok mee.
5. Draai de grote schroef met schroefdraad aan de voorkant van de
montagebeugel met de klok mee en draai de vleugelmoer op de
vleugelschroef vast voor afstelling.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problemen Reden Oplossing

De slijphendel
zit vast en kan
niet draaien.

1. Een hard voorwerp
(zoals een steen of
metaal) is in de maalkamer
terechtgekomen.
2. Het resterende
slijppoeder van het vorige
gebruik is vochtig en
samengeperst geworden
en kleeft aan de slijpschijf.

1. Stop onmiddellijk, draai
de hendel langzaam in de
tegenovergestelde richting
los en verwijder en reinig
de vreemde voorwerpen.
2. Open de slijpmachine en
reinig de slijpschijf en de
kamer grondig met een
droge borstel.

De romp trilt 1. De schroeven of 1. Controleer en draai alle
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en de
verbindingen
zitten los.

klemmen op de behuizing
zitten los.
2. De slijpmachine is niet
stevig op het tafelblad
bevestigd.

schroeven op de
verbindingspunten vast.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de
slijpmachine stevig is
bevestigd op een dik en
vlak werkoppervlak met
behulp van de voetplaat of
zuignappen.

Ongelijkmatige
korrelgrootte

1. De tussenruimten
tussen de slijpschijven zijn
ongelijk.
2. Te vaak één keer
voeren of te snel voeren
kan verstopping
veroorzaken.
3. De droogtegraad van
het graan is inconsistent
(het graan is bijvoorbeeld
vochtig).

1. Controleer of de
slijpschijf correct is
gemonteerd om ervoor te
zorgen dat de speling
eromheen gelijkmatig is.
2. Voeg de granen
geleidelijk en gelijkmatig
toe en voorkom
verstoppingen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de te
malen granen volledig
droog zijn.

De hendel
draait met een
zeer zware
weerstand.

1. De dikte-instelling is te
strak, wat resulteert in een
hoge wrijvingsweerstand
van de slijpschijf.
2. Maal granen met een
hoog oliegehalte of granen
die vochtig zijn.

1. Vergroot de
spleetbreedte op de juiste
manier om de weerstand te
verlagen.
2. Maal alleen de droge
granen met een laag
oliegehalte, of meng ze.

Lage
meelopbrengst
en lage
efficiëntie

1. De ruimte tussen de
slijpschijven is te klein,
waardoor deze verstopt
raakt met fijn poeder.
2. De slijpschijf is

1. Draai de instelknop naar
een grovere stand. Laat het
apparaat een tijdje draaien
om het resterende poeder
te verwijderen en stel de
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versleten. knop vervolgens weer in op
de gewenste grofheid.
2. Vervang de slijpschijf
door de nieuwe.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Na elk gebruik dient het apparaat grondig te worden gewassen met heet
zeepsop en vervolgens goed te worden afgedroogd met een doek of
handdoek.
2. Breng een dun laagje plantaardige olie aan om de metallic afwerking te
behouden.

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 Volksrepubliek China
Geïmporteerd naar Australië: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET
EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com
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MANUELL SPANNMÅLSKVARN
MODELL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z
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MODELL: BST-500G1Z/BST-500G1/BST-500D1Z

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

Varning – För att minska risken för skador måste
användaren läsa instruktionsmanualen noggrant.

IMPORTANT ASSURANCE

VARNING: Läs igenom dessa instruktioner innan du använder enheten
Följ alltid instruktionerna noggrant och förvara dem nära till hands för
framtida bruk.
grundläggande säkerhetsåtgärder vid användning av dessa enheter.
Dessa inkluderar:
1. Låt inte barn under 14 år använda maskinen. Detta

MANUAL GRAIN GRINDER
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Produkten får endast användas eller underhållas av barn 14 år eller äldre,
personer med nedsatt fysisk, sensorisk eller mental förmåga eller
okvalificerade personer under tillräcklig vuxenövervakning. Barn får inte
leka med anordning.
2. För optimal drift och livslängd för enheten, följ instruktionerna.
3 . Användning av tillbehör eller modifieringar som inte tillhandahålls av
tillverkaren kan orsaka faror. Denna produkt får endast användas för sitt
avsedda ändamål och i på det sätt som anges i instruktionerna. All annan
användning ska anses olämpligt och farligt. Tillverkaren får inte ansvariga
för eventuell felaktig användning eller installationsskador.
4 . Stoppa inte fingrarna eller andra föremål i behållaren medan den är i
drift.
SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Tratt 2. Plastskydd (tillval) 3. Justeringsaxel
4. Gummiskydd 5. Fast infästning 6. Trähandtag

OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
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● Innan du använder din spannmålskvarn för första gången , tvätta alla
delar och torka dem. noggrant.
● Demontera produkten helt, tvätta och torka noggrant efter användning.
Detta avlägsnar matrester som annars skulle kunna orsaka dålig lukt och
möjlig försämring av produkten.
● SOM en grundläggande säkerhetsåtgärd, PLACERA INTE FINGRARNA
I KVARNTRATTEN VID BEARBETNING AV SPANNMÅL .

Artikelnummer :​
1. Ögonskruv 2. Handtag 3. Tratt​
11.Hus 5. Fräsplatta 6.C över​
14.Vingmutter 8. Vingskruv 9. Gummiskydd​

Installationsmetod :​
1. Montera kroppen (4) på bordskanten med gummi fot dyna (9) och dra åt
med skruven.
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2. För in masken (5) i öppningen på majsens framsida kvarnkropp.
3. Fäst monteringsfästet på karossens främre del med hjälp av vingmuttrar
(7) för att fixa ihop båda kvarn
4. Fäst handtaget (2) på baksidan av kroppen med hjälp av öglan skruv (1)
och dra åt. Montera behållaren (3) till toppen av kroppen och vrid medurs.
5. Vrid den stora gängade skruven på framsidan av monteringsfästet
medurs och dra åt vingmuttern på vingskruven för justering.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Problem Resonera Lösning

Sliphandtaget
har fastnat och
kan inte
rotera.

1. Ett hårt föremål (t.ex. en
sten eller metall) har
kommit in i malkammaren.
2. Det kvarvarande
kornpulvret från
föregående användning
har blivit fuktigt och
komprimerat och fastnat
på slipskivan.

1. Stanna omedelbart,
skruva långsamt loss
handtaget i motsatt riktning
och ta bort och rengör de
främmande föremålen.
2. Öppna slipmaskinen och
rengör slipskivan och
kammaren noggrant med
en torr borste.

Flygkroppen
skakar och
anslutningarna
är lösa.

1. Skruvarna eller
klämanordningarna på
huset är lösa.
2. Slipmaskinen är inte
ordentligt fäst på
bordsskivan.

1. Kontrollera och dra åt
alla skruvar vid
anslutningspunkterna.
2. Se till att slipmaskinen är
ordentligt fäst på en tjock
och jämn arbetsyta med
hjälp av basfästet eller
sugkopparna.

Ojämn
kornstorlek

1. Mellanrummen mellan
slipskivorna är ojämna.
2. För mycket

1. Justera eller inspektera
slipskivans montering för
att säkerställa jämna
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engångsmatning eller för
hög matningshastighet
orsakar blockering.
3. Torrhetsgraden av
kornet är inkonsekvent
(t.ex. fuktig).

mellanrum runt den.
2. Tillsätt kornen gradvis
och jämnt, undvik att de
blockerar.
3. Se till att de korn som
ska malas är helt torra.

Handtaget
roterar med ett
extremt stort
motstånd.

1. Tjockleksjusteringen är
för snäv, vilket resulterar i
hög friktionsmotstånd hos
slipskivan.
2. Mal korn med hög
oljehalt eller som är
fuktiga.

1. Öka gapets storlek på
lämpligt sätt för att minska
motståndet.
2. Mal endast de torra
spannmålen med låg
oljehalt, eller blanda dem.

Låg
mjölproduktion
och låg
effektivitet

1. Gapet mellan slipskivan
är för litet och det är
igensatt med fint pulver.
2. Slipskivan är sliten.

1. Vrid justeringsratten till
en grövre inställning. Kör
den en stund för att ta bort
det kvarvarande pulvret
och justera sedan tillbaka
till önskad grovlek.
2. Byt ut den nya
slipskivan.

CLEAN AND MAINTENANCE

1. Efter varje användning ska enheten noggrant tvättas i varmt tvålvatten
och torkas noggrant med en trasa eller handduk.
2. Ett tunt lager vegetabilisk olja bör appliceras för att bevara den
metalliska ytan.

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
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Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 PR Kina
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
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REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
H2YHUK@gmail.com Tel.: +44 07514-677868

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,60329 Frankfurt am Main.
e-crossstu@outlook.com+49 69332967674

mailto:H2YHUK@gmail.com



